# 503435002 08/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3481626

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D			
		Name	Execution Date
BRUCE SCHNEIER			06/12/1996
JAY S. WALKER			06/12/1996
JAMES JORASCH			06/12/1996
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	WALKER ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		
Street Address:	FOUR HIGH RIDGE PARK		
City:	STAMFORD		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06905	06905	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	6 Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Patent Number:	73	303468	
Patent Number:		303468	
CORRESPONDENCE D			
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2) De sent to ti	03)461-7000 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b>	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2) pe sent to th provided; i	03)461-7000	
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20	03)461-7000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W	03)461-7000 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.com VALKER INNOVATIONS INC.	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2) De sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2	03)461-7000 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2) De sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2	03)461-7000 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.com VALKER INNOVATIONS INC.	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2) provided; i 20 gv W 21 S1	03)461-7000 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2   S1 UMBER:	03)461-7000 <b>he e-mail address first; if that is unsu</b> <b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</b> 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2   S1 UMBER:	03)461-7000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con vALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 95-007X-C6	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2   S1 UMBER:	03)461-7000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 95-007X-C6 GREGORY VENUTO	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NO IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2   S1 UMBER:	03)461-7000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 95-007X-C6 GREGORY VENUTO /Gregory Venuto/	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME ADDRESS DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=95-007X-C6_ASN	DATA (2 be sent to th provided; i 20 gv W 21 ST UMBER:	03)461-7000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.con VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 95-007X-C6 GREGORY VENUTO /Gregory Venuto/ 08/13/2015 5#page1.tif	via US Mail.
CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (2) pe sent to ti provided; i 20 gv W 2   S1 UMBER: UMBER:	03)461-7000 he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 034617000 venuto.consultant@patentproperties.com VALKER INNOVATIONS INC. HIGH RIDGE PARK TAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905 95-007X-C6 GREGORY VENUTO /Gregory Venuto/ 08/13/2015 5#page1.tif 5#page2.tif	via US Mail.

18690 061196 94188/106

#### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Bruce Schneier, Jay S. Walker and James Jorasch (hereinafter "the Assignors"), citizens of the United States of America, respectively residing at 730 Fair Oaks Avenue, Oak Park, Illinois 60302-1545; 124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, Connecticut 06877; and 25 Forest Street, Apartment 5G, Stamford, Connecticut 06907, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an OFF-LINE REMOTE SYSTEM FOR LOTTERIES AND GAMES OF SKILL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 08/624,998, was filed on March 29; 1996, and

WHEREAS, Walker Asset Management Limited Partnership, a Connecticut limited partnership, with an address of Four High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connecticut 06905 (hereinafter "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in, to and under said patent application and the invention(s) which are disclosed and/or claimed in the patent application, and in and to all letters patent to be obtained for said invention(s) from the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination of said letters patent which may be granted thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent and invention(s), with the right to sue for and collect the same for its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Each of the Assignors hereby convenants that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Each of the Assignors hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Each of the Assignors further convenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignors and will testify as to the same in any interference,

-2- .

litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said letter patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this  $\frac{\sqrt{2}}{2}$  day of  $\frac{\sqrt{2}\sqrt{2}}{2}$ , 1996.

BRUCE SCHNEIER

JAY S. WALKER

JÓRASCH

STATE OF Cr COUNTY OF Janfield ) ss. : Sterrfn d

On this <u>12</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>1996</u>, before me came Bruce Schneier, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 1999

-3-

Jainfuile BS.: Stampard STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this <u>/L</u><sup>#</sup> day of <u>\_\_\_\_\_</u>, 1996, before me came Jay S. Walker, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

ÓBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 1999

STATE OF (' 7 And COUNTY OF Jairfuild ss.: Un

On this  $\underline{/r}^{\prime\prime}$  day of  $\underline{/uu}$ , 1996, before me came James Jorasch, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

OTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCTOBER 31, 1999

18690

**RECORDED: 08/13/2015**